

ITEM NO.802
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18229/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2016 in CWP No. 4015/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.NO.9005/2019 (Application for Direction) in SLP(C) D. No. 28982/2017 AND IA.NO.101738/2020(APPLN. FOR REMAND OF PETITION TO THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT) IN SLP(C)NO.19123/2017 AND I.A. NO.132857/2021 (APPLICATION FOR DE-TAGGING OF SLP) IN SLP(C)D.NO.33385/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT. AND I.A. NO. 77513/2022 (APPLICATION FOR REMANDING THE MATTER TO HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA IN SLP NO. 18229/2017 IS TO BE LISTED AND DIARY NO. 28982/17 AND DIARY NO. 10677/2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10677/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 79136/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 79139/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 79140/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 67657/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 67659/2020)

Date : 24-02-2023 These matters were orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all the IAs along with the connected petitions on
20.03.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR