

JUDGMENT

IA No. 136399/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 29459/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 134608/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 134609/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 30171/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 137172/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137174/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137173/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 22931/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 137667/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 6454/2020 (XIV)

IA No. 139925/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 30697/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 135980/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 135981/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 5275/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25442/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 148713/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 148712/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25430/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 6675/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 148525/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 6674/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 153593/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 26359/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 151170/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 147639/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 127107/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18285/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18284/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 33269/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18288/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18358/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18357/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 44200/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 18356/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18297/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 2030/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18360/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18370/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18371/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18231/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18230/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18272/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18238/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18237/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18236/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18235/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18305/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18308/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20752/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18362/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18363/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19529/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18368/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18309/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18310/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18354/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19123/2017 (IV-B)
IA No. 101738/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 160151/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 18353/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18352/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18286/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19081/2017 (IV-B)
IA No. 48302/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18355/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21993/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19078/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19050/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22048/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19043/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19035/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19038/2017 (IV-B)
IA No. 50154/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19042/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19040/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23560/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23566/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21022-21029/2017 (IV-B)
IA No. 65432/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 71292/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 32404/2017 (IV-B)
IA No. 101025/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 35435/2017 (IV-B)
IA No. 128863/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 31499/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 110531/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 110534/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6194/2020 (XIV)
 IA No. 167842/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 27697/2019 (IV-B)
 IA No. 139411/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 33156/2019 (IV-B)
 IA No. 145413/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 6816/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5274/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26358/2019 (XIV)
 IA No. 149788/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 19128/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19126/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19044/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23571/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24676/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19037/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19842/2017 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 22444/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 113313/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 113314/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS
 IA No. 113315/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26393/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 110166/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 110169/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28982/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 88345/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 9005/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 108994/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 108998/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 69958/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 108995/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 69957/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 29328/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 110622/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 110623/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 110624/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 29500/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 117335/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 117337/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 117340/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 29502/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 122281/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 122282/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 122283/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 29503/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 110637/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 110638/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 110640/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 30833/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 110112/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 110117/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 35398/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 129101/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 129100/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 31241/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 109841/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 109844/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31247/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 108829/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 31257/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 109384/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 31266/2017 (IV-B)
 IA No. 110947/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 110948/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31272/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 113709/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 35295/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 128095/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33385/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 132857/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 116404/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132047/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 35456/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35445/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 129117/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 35439-35442/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34899/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 125231/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 125233/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 35451/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35436/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18815/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 74439/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 74436/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10677/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 67657/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 79140/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 79136/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 67659/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 79139/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 20-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bathija, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Niketou Rio, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, AOR
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mrs. Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Syal, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Ms. Anju Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Goel, Adv.
Ms. Anu Monga, Adv.
Ms. Parul Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Kriti, Adv.

Mr. S D Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.
Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Nand Lal Sammi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sammi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Somvir Singh Deshwal, Adv.
Ms. Amit Kumari S., Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Pushplata Chaodhary, Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aashish Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Malik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ayush Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Ghai, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR
Ms. Priyambika Mk Jha, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Wani, Adv.
Mr. Arun Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vaseem, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ved Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Pathaik, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Dr. M.S. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Dharmsheela, Adv.
Mr. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Bishnu Prasad Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Alok Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Abhishekar Roy, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Jayant K Sud, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.

Shaziya Ansari, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, AOR

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Parmanand Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Mr. Bilal Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Shivam Goel, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Ramya S. Goel, Adv.
Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pratish Goel, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Poddar, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana, the matter is adjourned to 27.03.2023 with costs, which is quantified at Rs. 25,000/- to be paid to the Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee [MCPC], Supreme Court within a period of four weeks from today.

The Registry is directed to de-notify the Haryana State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. [HSIIDC] matters and State of Haryana matters from the matters related to the Delhi Development Authority and to notify both the groups separately.

The Haryana State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. [HSIIDC] matters and the State of Haryana matters be listed on 27.03.2023.

The Delhi Development Authority matters to be notified on 28.03.2023.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties to give one page short note in the respective matters.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR